Union County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Creston

FY
FY
FY

County Conservation

1998
2005
2007

Creston Trail $100,000
Park to Park Trail $52,000
Revitalizing Historic McKinley City Park $100,000

Total: $252,000

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Per county allocations $9,086
Per county allocations $12,415
Per county allocations $6,121
Per county allocations $4,917
Per county allocations $4,288
Per county allocations $4,587
Per county allocations $5,527
Per county allocations $6,054
Per county allocations $5,992
Per county allocations $5,785
Per county allocations $6,695
Per county allocations $6,759
Per county allocations $4,680
Per county allocations $183
Per county allocations $6,782
Per county allocations $6,705
Per county allocations $7,007
Per county allocations $6,901
Per county allocations $9,627
Per county allocations $11,130
Per county allocations $10,858
Per population allocations $4,094
Per population allocations $5,789
Per population allocations $3,371
Per population allocations $2,301
Per population allocations $2,151
Per population allocations $2,295
Per population allocations $2,671
Per population allocations $2,931
Per population allocations $2,945
Per population allocations $2,727
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FY 2000  Per population allocations $3,153

FY 2001  Per population allocations $3,184
FY 2002  Per population allocations $2,005
FY 2003  Per population allocations $78
FY 2004  Per population allocations $2,880
FY 2005 Per population allocations $2,867
FY 2006  Per population allocations $2,981
FY 2007  Per population allocations $2,921
FY 2008  Per population allocations $4,059
FY 2009  Per population allocations $4,713
FY 2010 Per population allocations $4,578
Recipient: Union CCB

FY 2004 Campground upgrades $27,654
FY 1997  Three Mile Lake Watershed $197,100
FY 1996 Three Mile Recreation Area Development $200,000

Total: $631,547

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Creston
FY 1992  Creston Federal Building Restoration $30,000
Total: $30,000

Land Management
Recipient: Green Valley State Park

FY 1999 Cabins $8,500
FY 2009 Cabins $3,300
FY 2008 Disaster Repair $13,538
FY 1990 Pit vault latrine $37,985
Recipient: Three Mile Lake WMA
FY 2005 Three Mile Recreation Area Development $309,002
Total: $372,325
Open Space
Recipient: Green Valley State Park
FY 2009 Campground upgrades $2,223
FY 2010 Campground upgrades $188,333
FY 2010 Paving of Creston trail $171,455
FY 2002 Playground $8,551
FY 2010 Playground $21,771
Recipient: Three Mile Lake WMA
FY 2000 P & O Corporation tract $214,375
Recipient: Union County Treasurer
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement $2,054

Recipient: Wolfe, John & Lisa
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FY 2009 Thomas Mitchell Marsh WMA

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Union County

FY

1991

Seed purchase, equipment

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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Total:

Total:

$6,000
$614,762

$15,005
$15,005

$10,861
$13,755
$5,989
$4,462
$19,447
$1,620
$8,724
$3,728
$6,926
$1,977
$7,409
$9,490
$6,070
$4,381
$17,296
$32,647
$8,041
$9,964
$77,990
$47,912
$49,200
$10,199
$2,604
$851
$8,747
$1,077
$1,834
$4,204
$2,518
$1,449
$1,720
$1,744
$5,614
$1,992
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FY
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2005  Forestry & native vegetation $4,985

2006  Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
2007  Forestry & native vegetation $2,457
2008  Forestry & native vegetation $17,577
2009  Forestry & native vegetation $16,305
2010  Forestry & native vegetation $16,400
1997  Highlinc $24,287
1998  Highlinc $13,030
1999  Highlinc $45,163
2000  Highlinc $40,734
2001  Highlinc $43,372
2002  Highlinc $11,806
1991  McCann Creek Watershed $25,812
1992  McCann Creek Watershed $32,675
1993  McCann Creek Watershed $8,867
2005  North Thompson River Water Quality $18,167
2006  North Thompson River Water Quality $30,255
2007  North Thompson River Water Quality $20,967
2008  North Thompson River Water Quality $21,834
2009  North Thompson River Water Quality $23,366
2010  North Thompson River Water Quality $24,200
1994  Spaullinc $39,176
1995  Spaullinc $43,835
1996  Spaullinc $44,334
1997  Spaullinc $8,000
1998  Spaullinc $35,381
2000  Spaullinc $7,154
1991  Three Mile Creek $8,084
1992  Three Mile Creek $18,468
1993  Three Mile Creek $49,389
1994  Three Mile Creek $70,467
1995  Three Mile Creek $38,792
1996  Three Mile Creek $40,579
1997  Three Mile Creek $38,509
1998  Three Mile Creek $38,741
2000  Three Mile Creek $2,430

Total: $1,320,050

Total REAP Allocations in Union County  $3,235,689
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